Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for House Appropriations - Government Operations

February 13, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1015

- Page 1, line 3, remove "to amend and reenact sections 54-27.2-03 and"
- Page 1, remove line 4
- Page 1, line 5, remove "permanent oil tax trust fund; and" and after "intent" insert "; and to provide for a legislative council study"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "2,303,519" with "2,139,319" and replace "17,517,285" with "17,353,085"
- Page 1, line 16, replace "2,796,958" with "2,296,958" and replace "14,489,094" with "13.989,094"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "3,225,279" with "775,279" and replace "4,870,298" with "2,420,298"
- Page 1, line 19, replace "2,016,200" with "0" and replace "3,353,338" with "1,337,138"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "9,700,000" with "(10,300,000)", and replace "20,000,000" with "0"
- Page 1, after line 21, insert:
 - "Centers of excellence 2007-09 awarded projects"
- 0 8,741,543 8,741,543
- Page 2, line 1, replace "(\$34,407,044)" with "(\$50,795,901)" and replace "60,485,015" with "44,096,158"
- Page 2, line 2, replace "(11,453,282)" with "(11,863,215)" and replace "13,775,833" with "13,365,900"
- Page 2, line 3, replace "(\$22,953,762)" with "(\$38,932,686)" and replace "46,709,182" with "30,730,258"
- Page 2, line 4, replace "1.00" with "(1.00)" and replace "133.50" with "131.50"
- Page 2, line 13, replace "15,000,000" with "0"
- Page 2, line 14, replace "2,016,200" with "0"
- Page 2, line 16, replace "3,670,000" with "1,220,000"
- Page 2, line 17, replace "156,041" with "126,041"
- Page 2, line 18, replace "21,842,241" with "2,346,041"
- Page 2, line 20, replace "21,842,241" with "2,346,041"
- Page 2, after line 24, insert:

"SECTION 3. PERMANENT OIL TAX TRUST FUND. The estimated income line item in section 1 of this Act includes \$4,745,432 from the permanent oil tax trust fund for 2007-09 centers of excellence projects that have been awarded but have not yet received funding."

Page 3, remove lines 19 through 30

Page 4, remove lines 26 through 31

Page 5, replace lines 1 through 31 with:

"SECTION 11. LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL STUDY - CAPITOL GROUNDS. During the 2009-10 interim, the legislative council shall consider studying the capitol complex master plan, including a review of parking needs on the capitol grounds. The legislative council shall report its findings and recommendations, together with any legislation required to implement the recommendations, to the sixty-second legislative assembly."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98048.0115 FN 1

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.